(a) No alcoholic beverages shall be sold closer than six hundred (600) feet to a school building, educational 
building, school grounds, or college campus, or state-licensed child care facility. The aforesaid distance may 
be three hundred (300) feet when the alcoholic beverages are sold in a grocery store having at least twenty-
two thousand (22,000) square feet of usable floor space. All measurements shall be made by the most direct 
legal route of travel on the ground. The measurement shall start at the front door of the licensee, down the 
closest drive or sidewalk to the nearest travelled road, street, or highway leading to the school, college or